2019
RF Product Catalog
Peregrine RF Solutions using
UltraCMOS® Technology
2
Table of Contents
Peregrine RF Solutions		  2
High-performance RF Products	 3

operate in the sub-6 GHz frequency bands.
Switch + LNAs
Part Number Configuration Frequency
(GHz)
Noise Figure
(dB) OIP3 (dBm) Gain (dB) Supply Current
per Channel (mA)
ESD HBM
(V) Package
PE53110 Single-channel 3.3–3.8 1.65 29 32 90 1000 32L 5×5 LGA
PE53210 Dual-channel 3.3–3.8 1.65 29 32 90 1000 32L 5×5 LGA
PE53111 Single-channel 2.3–2.7 1.45 30 34 90 1000 32L 5×5 LGA
PE53211 Dual-channel 2.3–2.7 1.45 30 34 90 1000 32L 5×5 LGA
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
PA
TX Path
Switch + LNA
Receiver Signal Chain
Components
5×5 mm
LGA
Wi-Fi Front-end Modules
Ideal for Wi-Fi home gateways, routers and set-top boxes, this high-performance module uses a smart linear
compensation technique to deliver a high linearity signal and excellent long-packet error vector magnitude
(EVM) performance.
Wi-Fi FEMs
Part Number Frequency (GHz) Transmit Gain (dB) Receive Gain (dB) Long-packet EVM Performance Temperature Range Package
PE561221 2.4–2.5 28 14 +19 dBm POUT at –40 dB EVM (MCS9) –40 to +85 °C 16L 2×2 LGA
12
Prescaler
Prescalers divide the frequency of a wireless signal to extend the operating range of a phase-locked loop (PLL) beyond its
base capability. UltraCMOS prescalers enable exceptional low phase noise performance in C, X and Ku frequency bands
while consuming extremely low power.
Prescaler
Part Number Type Description
Operating Frequency (MHz) ESD HBM
(V) Package
Min Max
PE35400 Divide by 4 Low Power 3000 13500 250 DIE
Mixers
UltraCMOS mixers are broadband, quad metal-oxide-semiconductor field-effect transistor (MOSFET) array
cores. The integrated receive mixers feature high linearity, image rejection, local oscillator (LO) isolation,
strong low-frequency performance, monolithic integration and high reliability, making them easier to
implement and more dependable than GaAs-based MOSFET arrays.
Note 1: Fully differential DC coupled ports. External baluns required.
Note 2: Quad MOSFET array.
Note 3: Low magnetic.
Mixer Core
Part Number
Operating Frequency (MHz) LO Drive
(dBm)
Conv Loss
(dB)
Isolation (dB, typ) Input IP3
(dBm,
typ)
ESD
HBM
(V)
Package
LO RF IF, Nom LO–RF LO–IF
PE41401,2 0.01–6000 0.01–6000 0.01–6000 0 to +20 6.5–7.5 25–40 25–40 36 100 6L 3×3 DFN
PE41411,2,3 0.01–1000 0.01–1000 0.01–1000 0 to +20 7.0–8.0 40 40 33 100 8L MSOP